RESOLUTION NO. 80 - 29NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Branch of the NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE will host its first COME TOGETHER DAY on SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1980, at the Elm Street Recreational Complex, in Fernandina Beach, Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of said event is to bring all people together to discuss the opportunities and problems facing residents of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, in honor of this event the said N.A.A.C.P. has requested that SEPTEMBER 6, 1980, be officially proclaimed as "COME TOGETHER DAY";

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in special meeting duly assembled this 2nd day of September, 1980, that SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1980, is hereby proclaimed to be "COME TOGETHER DAY" in Nassau County, Florida.

ADOPTED this 2^{2} day of September, 1980.

Its: Ex-officio Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: **JOHN**

Its: Chairman